
eife5 APJ
SOLICITORS

Cranfords Trustees Limited
International House
Constance Street
London
England
E16 2DQ

®7700DaresburyPark,Daresbury,Warrington,WA44BS

aE enQuiries@apjsolicitors.co.uk  6  www.apjsolicitors.co.uk
`` Can iis Free: 0800 028 9791    `` Office: 0161777 2162

v2.0

CALL Today: 0800 028 9791
Data Gathering Team

datagathering@apjsolicitors.co.uk
Our Reference: 121859.1

Date:14th January 2021

BLSubiectAccessReques±

Dear Sirs,

AnthonyPhiroJames&CoactonbehalfofMrLeslieTothandwehavebeeninstructedtorequest
the clients personal data pursuant to Arft.c/e  t5 of the EU General Data Protection  Regulation
("GDPR"),  specifically  in relation to our client's pensions and  investments.   We enclose a signed form
of authority for your records.

Given  this  letter constilutes  a  valid  data  request we  will  not  consider any  additic`nal  "application"  or
"access" forms arid therefore, we expect a resporlse within one calendar month of receipt of this letter

as   permitted   by  the   lco     ln   order  to   simplify   compliance  with   this   request   please  forward   any
resbonse and d-ata electronically to datagatheri_ng@,apjsolicitors.co.u±.

Please  do  not contact the  customer directly  or  send  them  the  requested  information  given  we  have
provided you with a valid  letter of authority.

We look forward to receiving your response within one calendar month from receipt of this request.

Yours faithfully

Data Gathering Team
Anthony Philip James and Co Ltd
Solicitors SRA 629443

ln the event your records are  not up to date,  we have  provided additional  information for you to  locate
our client below.

Anthony Philip James & Co Solicitors LTD. Registered Address: Building 7700 Daresbury Park, Daresbury, Warrington, WA4 4BS

Company No: 10011883 -VAT No: 290608789 -IC0 No: ZA188164

Authorised and Regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority Under SRA 629443

Legal Practlce Qua`l`y Mark
Law Society Accredltcd
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Our Client Name: Mr Leslie Toth

client Previous Name:

Client Date of Birth: 30/11 /1963

Address: 27 Manor Gate Road
Bolton

BL2 6AB

Previous Address(es): 27 Manor Gate Road
Bolton

BL2 6AB

National Insurance Number: N8583005A

Policy   Number: XXXXX
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Letter of Authority
Your Name:

Mr Leslie

---                        ; ...-.- :i--

Joint Applicant Name:

Your Current Address:

BL2 6AB I, ,   :`ffiREill-

Date of Birth:

30/11`,/1963

Date of Birth:

Address at time of sale:

27 Manor Gate Road
Bolton

BL26AB           ;%.i.,I

*Forjointclaimsbothclientsmustsignbelow(oneineachbox)Pleasecompletewithtoday'sdate.

Client Signature 1

DalfreJdr.  C3G /  a  1   / 2C)A\

1.  To whom it may concern this is my/our explicit authority to authorise
disclosure of all  personal and financial  information anddocumentation.

2.   The request is made and authority given pursuant to the Data  Protection
Act 2018 and  General  Data  Protection  Regulations (EU) 2016/679.
3.   I/we confirm that I/we have lawfully contracted with my/oursolicitors
Anthony Philip James &  Co Limited to act on  my/our behalf.
4.   For the avoidance of doubt I/we have given my/our Solicitors full
authority to make a claim on  my/our behalf.
5.    I/we directand authorisethat any payment due in respect of
investment and/or Ppl and/or commission and/or loan and/or mortgage,
and/or interest and/or compensation be sent directly to  mysolicitors.
6.     I/We authorise youto release any information and/or documentation
deemed confidential or otherwise as may be requested from time totime
by my/our Solicitors.

7.    I/we direct and authorise Equifax and/or other credit Reference Agency

to release any information whether deemed confidential or otherwise as
may be requested from time to time by my Solicitors.
8.  The request for information and/or documentation relates toBanks,
Building Societies,  Independent Financial Advisors,  Pension  Providers,

Financial  Brokers,  Insurance Companies,  Mortgage  Lenders,  Loan

companies,  Payment Protection Insurers,  Mortgage Brokers, SIPP

client Signature 2

Dated:

Operators, Solicitors, Accounta nts, I nsolvency Practitioners, Credit Card Companies

and/or any other potential holder of information or documentation relating to me/us.

9.  This authority is not for a limited period and is to remain in force until withdrawn in
writing by me/us.
10.           I/We authorisethe release of my file of papers from mysolicitor and/or my
accountant and/or insolvency practitioners
11.          Acopy of this Form ofAuthoritywill  have the samevalidity asthe original.
12.          I/weagreeto be bound bytheTermsandconditions,CFAwhatyou needto
know, Conditional Fee Agreement, Contingency Fee Agreement, Cover letter.
13.           I/we hereby authorise you to draft relevant forms ancl/or commence CMI

proceedings in such Civil Court as you consider appropriate, and to sign such statements
of truth on my/our behalf.
14.          I/we authorise you to obtain suitable legal expense cover for me/us as you,  in

your discretion, deem necessary in the conduct of my/our case.
15.          I/we also irrevocablyauthoriseyou to endorse cheques solelyforthe purposes of
discharging accounts and disbursements incurred on my/our behalf.

16.          I/we also irrevocably authorise you to pay accounts and disbursements incurred
on my/our behalf.
17.          I/We confirm that I/we have read and understood the declaration.

AnthonyphilipJamesahdcoLtdarear¥.thorisneudmaggrr6e299u4at3e)dbythesolicitorsRegulationAuthority(SRA



<thrS <`3j6EiEB `~*    rfe ``~~i j*`J gjii53¥se:a¢a;£ixp=--±==-=
fmHEc¥E±~gAbc,Ills:siEj-s=E~FiLgEji,,LFuro~gBgEFRE#fiRE(5#}€E5LVEASTI|?NS

=±±=i+:i..-===+=-======::-=i-,===-
STHERE    ARE   N0   OFFICIAL   OBSERVATI0NS€

ii5"i-R-Tst±NT%EL
i

-~ -.-.. H-`-..¢~-inn-pr*g.r~rqu-m2r„-,isppfufro ±dr   !qu.i; i--vi
.(       ,?'.J}                   `,

3i-    '  ',       +--    ,
UNITED KINGDOM OF`GREAT BRITAI.I

.     .S,            t

ri`ife:,i`:?
P

NOR-T~ REEA
r   -).1€   ,,dJQ

GBR`

t   m'"xpgr5ieLx"
PI~SS|9£JIHi}O /jhil5£i:to(i  NQ`        a

563513187
5,,,,,,.,,. 1`:./N,,J,, ri   (  1,,

TOTH
JI,,,i    ,    ,E,''         -_               I    .-,- fl`'(¥3

LESLIE    MIHALY
l'..l:Ji,\jr't!i.>.'/'l.ja`tc!riail).s(13.I

BRITISH    CITIZEN
u;!S{:.I    i'.  i    }`iiiil  ,,  (.I,:tlf,     ``i:i+    ,`ir,il``,``\'inf,;`-;   3  ,I

30   NOV   /NOV   63
:ioi.I::„,,x{j   (I,.             r.);!t  ,,   i.ti   L``I  li t/I.tL„`i  `ctt:   r`L«..`j,ttif;+_'   (6)

M                 B0LTON
r,;I,r=    .,,...J,',`,`,i,,I ,,,-,,+' ,.,,.J„,.,i,:,,„.-,     ?  ,`   :.

22   NOV   /NOV    19
fi[s!c   I,    ,_--,`tc;i.'y,itTdi€   .`]'-3>r"I:tti3Ti   (i:;.`i

22   NOV   /NOV   29

A ,J \ I-  C I I i ,,,I ` ,11, 11, ' , I €'   ( 81

HMPO
lit.'':.i3I   +,   2!3ftsll.   rtt¢.`lg!` .:!111 I`i  t'.|j   iilb-ial,  `c   .:  i  i|}  .

+

inL      sEEPAGEApOvE

==

p<GBRTOTH<<LESLIE<mlHALy<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<

I fi ? i 1 7: 1 R 7 i r, R R A i 1 1 i n a M ? a 1 1' ? 2 7 < < € € < < € € € a € € € € n f.



K W Pattullo & J Palmer
Begbie5 Traynor
Units 1-3 mlltop Business Park
Devlzgs Road, Salisbury
Wlltshire
SP3 4UF

01S` June 2017

Dearslr/Madam,

±±±±±LLtd_RetlrementBenefitss±±emg

Furthertoyourcorrespondencec!ated15`hMay2017,pleasefindenclosedacompletedproofofdebtformdetailing
our claim,

Wetrustthistobeinorder,howevershouldyourequireanyfijmherlnformationol.haveanyquestions,pleasedo
not hesltate to call 0.844 410 0037 where a member of the team will be happy ta help.

Yours Sincerely

Crt]nfords

2815 SllYEfl Wit!Nr n

0844 41o oo37 .`  0844 4io ooae ...`  www.cranfords.biz
'Crantords' i§ tlie trading style of 3110950 Ltd.(No. 3110950). The company is a wholly owned subsld!ary

of penstonoJogy,uk Ltd which is authorised and regulated by the Flnanc!al Conduct Authon:ty'under
iiumt]er 315328. Both companies are registered ln Engl and at 1 Knulsford Business Park, Knulsford,

Chesnjre, WA16 8ZR



CREDITOR PROOF 0F DEBT. FORM

`it    t'     )
Bio Green Energy Ltd -(ln Administration)d

Garden

iiiiiiiiiil_

NAME OF COMPANY
Bio Green Energy Lt                           d E    t  Welw  rl

City, AL7 1H|

REGISTEREDCOMPANYNUMBERESS
Albanychambers,26BridgeRoa.as,             yAlbariyChambers,26BridgeRoadEast,Welwyn Garden City, AL71Hl

TRADING ADDRRELEVANTDATE

12 May 2017ULALLeo   Ren¢SM6NT  e>a§[ne8spack friten8
Name of creditor

ENGfiT

Address of creditor

1 Knutstord   u                  ,KnutsfordCriechlraWA16Bzfl08LgTLHOcxrsi

Telephonenumberof¢redltor

rfurAV¢Cowfas`Gjz.Emall addressTotalamount of claim, including VAT and

£ 0 sO.

outstandlng uncapltali5ed interest 8s at the

relevant date (see above).

Wherepaymentismadeorset-Offappliedafterthe
relevarit date this should be deducted and relevant
deductlons dlsclosed.

Details of ariy document by reference to which the lNas5Ttyle^IT`   Fcof ifec::Tt^s  rfuD   I NI6enM€NT
debts can be substantiated. CthFl utfie. eNcjae

De[alls of goods or services to which the claim

LDkN    NOTes.relates.

Details of whether the whole or any part of your
CategoryAmount(s) claimed as preferential

£

c/aim is preferential under section 386 of, and
Schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986`

lithe total amount above includes outstanding

£'3,650. cO

uncapitalised Interest please state the amount.

Particulars of any securj[y held, the value of the
firirf e®   i tenf re5T ctiMpitNy .security and the date {t was given.  Please expl8!n



how you valuecl your security.
£

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in

rd(A.,-
I-espect of goods supplied to which the claim

relates.

Slgnature c]f creditor or person authorised to act onbehalfofcreditor.

Name in BLOCK CAPITALS itNDi GioueN ON eta+kLF gf±±±!eefoMwts"fick.
Position or relationshlp with creditorAddressofpersclnsignlng(ifdifferent from address

above)

Date
0(6r JWNG  2oii .

PLEASE ATTACH  A DETAILED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT or other particulars of how tlie debt arose



Cranfords

1, The  Pavillions

Crar`ford Drive

Knutsford

Cheshire

WA16 8 TH

Dear Sirs

Mlchael Evans

Re: Loan Note lnvestor Update.

2nd March 2017

B.loGreenEnergyhasdecidedtoseHitslndividualAnaerobicDigester(AD)sitesaseachiscontainedwithin

itsovvnSPV(LlmitedCompany).Wehavedeterminedthisisinthebestinterestsofthebusinessgoing
forward as we explain below.

TheSPVshavebeenbroughttoastageatwhichfurtherlargescalefundingisrequiredtobuiidandmake
the plants operational.

Furthermore,electricityconnectionsarerequiredtobecompletedbythe31stMarch2017.Thisis
necessarytoobtaintimeextensiortstosecuretheGovernmentRenewableObligationCertificate
incentives.

YourinvestmenthasenableddevelopmentoftheADPlantstoreachastagewheretheyarereadyforbuild
of the actual Anaerobic Digester equipment and as such we have generated significant interest in the

purchase of individual SPVs. AD manufacturers have been identified with EPC Contracts negotiated for the
build process at a cost in the region of £35M overall.

The Board have decided to take this course of action to expedite resolution following repeated delays  by
the TTC Green Energy Fund to cctmplete the sale Of Bio Green Energy and its wholly owned SPV subsidiaries
as previously advised.

We are seel(ing to finalise current negotiations with interested parties for the purchase of A D SPV's within
the month of March. The sale proceeds will be used to fully repay capital and interest,

Further updates will be issued shortly, as we are close to concluding matters.

Kind  Regards

Yours sincerely,

'jha,jnj ,ifexp+S  r-



Mr Leslie Toth
27 Manor Gate Road
Bolton
Lancashire
BL2 6AB

20 June 2017

AMPS
%+#±'gufap

Dear Mr Toth,

±I[4±±±dJ±g!;E!:!gI]ngn!J±gng_LE!s££b8m£

Iamdelightedtowrit:etoyouinordertoexplainsomeveryexcitingimprovementsthatwehavemadetoyour
pension scheme.

Cranford'spridesitselfonourmarketleadingpensionproposition.Ourhighstandardsofserviceandengagement
with our customers have set us apart from the competition.  We have re.candy become part of a large, multi-
national company, the Blackmore Group. The key focus of the Group is now to build and grow into one of the
cornerstone pension providers in the UK, transforming an out of date, opaque pension landscape into one of
innovation, transparency and control for clients.

Yourpensionschemestandswithnochangeswhatsoevertothehighstandardsset,howeverinlinewiththisnew
focus we will be implementing the following key improvements:

1.    We are building an industry changing online pension platform, which will give you the ability to view, make
changes, obtain real time valuations, and much more at the click of a button on your computer or phone.

2.    We are changing how we charge for our services and we will provide you with more information on how this
couldbenefityou.

3.    We are also conducting a full review of investments held at no charge. initially we have seen that many clients are
holding over 20% of their total investments with us in cash, which is a heavy proportion of your funds that will
not be growing. We are working with a number of a fully authorised and regulated portfolio managers, who have
created bespoke, actively managed portfolios to offer our clients. Those portfolio managers may improve the
growth of your pension scheme.

We will be in touch over the next few weeks to discuss your individual needs and these improvements, however
lf you have any questions in the meantime, please call on 0844 410 0037.

Yours sincerely,

Cranf ords Te am

'.:: 0844 410 0037 i: 0844 410 0038 t{,'.: admin@cranfords.biz `\i```f : www.cranfords.biz

`Cranfords' is the tradl'ng style of 3110950 Ltd.(No. 3110950). The company is a wholly owned subsidiary

of Pensionology.uk Ltd which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under
number 315328. Both companles are registered in England at 1 Knutsford Buslness Park, Knutsford,

Cheshlre, WA16 8ZB



Private & Confidential
Mr Leslie Toth
27 Manor Gate Road
Bolton
Lancashire
BL2 6AB

12 March 2018

AMPS
%`x£`#::,,T

Dear Mr Toth,

Scheme Name:                 ULAL Ltd Retirement Benefits scheme
Member Name:               Mr Leslie Toto

1

Aspartofouradministrationserv.iceweprovideyouwithanAnnilalReviewofyourschemeeachyearasatthescheme
anniversary date. The anniversary date for your scheme is 24 February.

Your Valuation

The value of your scheme and your holding within the scheme as at this c!ate are as follows:
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loco/a 100%

Investment Summary

Please find below an  Investment Summary which shows the Assets and  Liabilities held  by your Scheme,  Please note
that for assets which are illiquid we have used the original    urchase price.

•f...-,`,-t`'=i`..='` -I:`,2.l'`,;-:.-,-.?,=`.i`-`.,-,f-`\ '-=j::..-..-::--`>.-lit.-.i...*,'-'£`-` I. ) :..   :`.    ..   ..`.  -'.i=Ti,,:  -`,` ,..`.-..,,,

"-!.`.,;,*       lL'`  ,   T`-`` r=-.      `r,    iil','`.;\
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•`-..:,.-`,.I,..\,i,,,`,``i=.T:..`=t-£1.i..`....,`',~`.

-   11   -     : £17.11 £1,985.06

ri £93'000.00 £93,000.00



Your benefits

Togiveyouanideaofwhatyourfundvaluemightbeworthwhenyoureachage70wehaveprovidedsomeprojections
ontheassumptionthatyouweretoconI.inuecontributingatyourcurrentrateandthatincomecontinuesatitsexisting
rate(currentlynil).Pleasenotethatthisisonlyaroughestimationanddoesnottakeintoaccountanyfeesduefrom
the scheme.

I.,I..            ,.,.,..,.."                 .'`,-.":,1,-...   ,,-i    i.,..::`--1.h"..;:".-•.~,,`:`\      ...`-i    ``,,.,             `            s,       .e.el   a,;,.`J=.,•.?I.i.           ..                                                                                                    .     \          .I             --.'

•   .r:.     ...-     ,  ..   ,,  -.,,,,  ,   , .`.,...,   .I. .     ..; ,.  , .  .,;....I ,.  ,.,  -,.-    `.   `,..,\1  -
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nil ninil

.:i",a..:-:'1..£j..,`'.1==:,''\5`=-,:,i:

nil nll nil

',,,i.,:*i?,````.:i;:..'..'.,'`,I..qu``.``'``\.i

£369,200.00 £582'500.00 £907,300,00
`

Please find enclosed your annual administraticln invoice for the next years services. The fee has been taken directly
from your scheme, so nc] action is required.

I trust that you have been pleased with the Scheme Administration service offered by Cranfords, but if you do feel that
there are any areas that we could improve on then please do not hesitate to contact us.

ij[i I 5 a iF.vL;A ur!Ii!i I:ii

t 0844 410 0037  . `.: aclmln©cranfords.blz .`:J.i,J : www.cranfords.biz

'Cranfords' Is the trading style of 3110950 Ltd,(No. 3110950.} Cranfords is

registered in England at 48 Charley New Road, Bolton, BL14AP,



Pension
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ULAL Ltd RBS

c/a Cranfords

49 New Charley Road

BL6 4AL Bolton

United Kingdom

INVOICE

lnvolce#

Invoice Date

Terms

Due Date

Pension Practitioner
48 Charley New Road

Bo'[on
BL1  4AP

United Kingdom

lNV-4993

06 Feb 2018

Due on Receipt

06 Feb 2018

Item & Descriptioli

Penslon Admlnistratlon Services
Amiuzil I-enewal  for pei.ision  ddminislra[ion  s,ervit.@5 tc)  the  Trilste{.?s  tor  l-he I.){`I.ic>d  r`ebt.u€ii)J

20.18  -Fel]i I.idr)J 2019

Thank you for using our servjces

Terms & Conditions

Paymertt to be made on receipt of invoice

BACS:
Barclays Bank Plc
Account. Name: Pension Praccltloller

Sort Code: 204545
Account Number: 23784606

PensionPractitionerisatradestyleofThePractitlonersPartnershipLP
UK Address: 48 Chorley New Roacl,  Bol[on, all  4AP, United Kingdom
Registered Addre55;  1st Flooh World Tracle Centre, Gibraltar. GX111AA
Registered ln Gibraltar at Companles House Nct:  159

Sub Total

Tota I

Payment Made

Balame Due

Amount    :

563.75

563.75

£563.75

(-) 563.75

£0.00



Mr Leslie Toth
27 Manor Gate Road
Bolton
BL2  6AB

Page  1  of 4

Hello Mr Leslie Toth,

Your gas bill

Your monthly payments are staying the same
We've recently cancelled some charges for you. This credit is included  in your balance and  is shown
on  page 2.

For 26 July 2019 -04 December 2020 (498 days)

The  balance on your  last  bill                                                                                                                                                                            £261.74

(13  November 2020)                                                                                                                                                                                                in credit

You  paid  us                                                                                                                                                                                                       £80,00
(1  payment of £80.00)                                                                                                                                                                                                                credit

Your charges for this period  (including VAT)                                                                                                                                        £15.35

credit

Your new account balance

About your payments

£357.09
in credit

Your annual  billing  period  is 20 May 2020 -19 May 2021.

Because your monthly payments are staying the same, there is nothing you need to do at the moment,  lf

you'dliketoincreaseyourDirectDebitormakeanadditionalpaymentyoucandothisatedfenergy.com/
myaccount, or via the EDF app,  or you can call  us.

This is not a VAT invoice
671123  505 954

BDDMAI



About your charges
•Yourproducthasbeenchangedfrom''5/.mp/yon//.ne7YearF/.xAug20v2"to"Ea5yOn//'neRenewa/

IVov2tw3" from  1  September 2020.

Recent account activity
(exclud:ng VAT)

from 26 July 2019 -13 November 2020
We cancelled your gas charges

Total recent account activity

Previous
reading

Meter:  E6S03231741760 Tariff:  Simply Online  1

26Jull9-24Sepl9 3175   YOUR READ

25Sep  19    -31   Aug  2o!                  3265   ESTIMATED

Latest
reading

Year Fix Aug20v2 -Direct Debit

3 2 6 5             ESTIMATED

46 56             ESTIMATED

90=
1010kwh`                            x        2.68p

i56to389{;hi

Meter:  E6S03231741760 Tariff:  Easy Online Renewal  Nov21v3 -Direct Debit

01  Sep20   -     04Dec20 4656   [S"ATED                            501 6            OUR READ 360=
4039 kwhl

Standing charge (498 days @  19.sop per day)

Page 2 of 4

£27.07

x        2.68p      =                      £418.29

x      2.259p       =                         £91.24

Total gas charges for this period £633.72

'Your gas meter measures usage in units, but like all suppliers, we have to do a bit of maths to turn it into kwh.  Here.s how it works:

GAS  UNITS  USED X CALORIFIC VALUE  (39.5) X VOLUME  CORRECTION  (1.02264)  +  3.6

Su btotal                                                                                                                                                                                                                    £14.62
credit

Cancelled VAT (5%  on £648.34) was                                                                                                                                                                                      £32.42

credit
VAT @ 5%  of £633.72

Total charges for this period

About your tariff

® Electricity

Tariff name                            Easy online Renewal
Nov21v3

Tariff end date                    30 Nov 2021

Annual consumption   (based on estimates)

About your far/.ff continues on next page.

Meter point reference:
1452833002

Payment method                         Budget Direct Debit

(Monthly)

Exit fee
(for early cancellation of
tariff)

671  123  505 954

£15.00

2,059 kwh



Aboutyourtart.ff(continued).

Tariff name

Tariff end date

Annual consumption

About your usage

Easy Online Renewal
Nov21v3

30 Nov 2021

(based on estimates)

We don't have enough information to show you

Payment method

Exit fee
(for early cancellation of
tariff)

a full comparison

Budget Direct Debit
(Monthly)

£15,00

15,602 kwh

of this bill with the same

671123  505  954

period  last year.

Page 3 of 4



Frequently asked questions
How do we work out your Direct Debit?

WeworkoutyourDirectDebitbyincludinganypastbalanceandalsoaccountfortypicaluKweatherpatterns.
Thatway,anyunusualweatherlastyeardoesntmeanyou'repayingtoomuchortoolittlethisyear.Theaimis
tohelpyousmoothyourpaymentsovertheyearasmuchaspossible.

671123  505 954

Page 4 of 4


